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March 11, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Attn: ALJ Michael Grant

Re: Docket LC 53 -Idaho Power Company's 2011 Integrated Resource Plan

Dear Judge Grant:

On March 8, 2013, Staff filed a Motion to Establish Procedural Schedule related to the filing of

Idaho Power Company's ("Idaho Power" or "Company") 2011 Integrated Resource Plan ("IRP")

Update. The motion included an item for Idaho Power to present its 2011 IRP Update to the

Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission") at the regularly scheduled public meeting

on April 9, 2013. Staff's motion noted that Idaho Power was unavailable on that date. However,

as noted by Staff, Idaho Power was available for a special public meeting on March 29, April 1,

or April 10.

On March 8, 2013, you issued a Ruling adopting Staff's proposed procedural schedule. In your

ruling you indicated that Idaho Power should inform the Commission regarding the Company's

availability to present its 2011 IRP Update to the Commission.

The purpose of this letter is to confirm that the dates identified in Staff's motion—March 29, April

1, or April 10—are Idaho Power's preferred dates to appear at a public meeting and present its

2011 IRP Update.

Very truly yo, rs,

~ / ,~

cc: Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 Fax: 503.5953928 www.mcd-law.com

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, Oregon 97205-2605



1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing documents on

3 in Docket LC 53 on the following named persons on the date indicated below by e-mail

4 addressed to said persons at his or her last-known address indicated below.

5

6 Stephanie S. Andrus
Department of Justice

~ Assistant Attorney General
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

Brittany Andrus
9 Public Utility Commission

Brittany.andrus@state.onus
10

Robert Jenks
11 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

bob@oregoncub.org
12

OPUC Dockets
13 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

dockets@oregoncub.org
14

Hillary Dobson
15 Oregon Department Of Energy

Hillary.dobson@state.or.us
16

Adam Schumaker
~ 7 Renewable Northwest Project

adam@rnp.org
18

~ g Roger Findley
rogerfindley@q.com20

2~
V. Denise Saunders
Portland General Electric
denise.saunders@pgn.com

22

23
Patrick Hager
Portland General Electric

24
Rates &Regulatory Affiars
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

25

26
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Renee M. France
Department of Justice
Natural Resources Section
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us

Erik Colville
Public Utility Commission
erik.colville@state.or.us

G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
catriona@oregoncub.org

Vijay A Satyal
Oregon Department Of Energy
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

Milo Pope
Move Idaho Power
milo@thegeo.net

John W. Stephens
Esler Stephens &Buckley
stephens@eslerstephens.com
mec@eslerstephens.com

Daniel Meek
dan@meek.net

Megan Walseth Decker
Renewable Northwest Project
megan@rnp.org

Brian Kuehne
Portland General Electric
Integrated Resource Planning
brian.kuehne@pgn.com
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Thomas H. Nelson
nelson@thnelson.com

DATED: March 11, 2013

Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Nancy Peyron
nancypeyron@msn.com
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